BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240029

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/5/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 02 Prehearing Conference Order Notice of Hearing (Set for May 24, 2024, at 9:30 am.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.
Digitally signed by Booth,

Booth, Ave ry Avery (UTC)

Date: 2024.02.05 09:45:14
(UTC) -08'00'

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rebecca Beaton, WUTC, rebecca.beaton@utc.wa.gov

Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tim.zawid ak@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Charles A Hudak, Friend, Hudak, and Harris, LLP, chudak@fh2.com

Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Michael R Moore, Charter Communications, Michael .M oore@chartercom.com
Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sean.bennett@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov






Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Susan Berlin, Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP, sberlin@fh2.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov
Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@lumen.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov
Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov
Jonathon Church, WUTC, jonathon.church@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Cassandra Jones, cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Robert Thoms, CenturyLink Communications LLC, robert.thoms@Ilumen.com
Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.iredlan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Emily Medlyn, emily.w.medlyn.civ@army.mil

Daniel Gonzalez, dan.gonzalez@charter.com

Skylar Sumner, skylar@mrg-law.com

Tad O'Neill, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
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